Government of Jammu & Kashmir Finance Department Directorate General of Accounts and Treasuries

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject: Regularization of Incharge Assistant Accounts Officer as Members of Jammu & Kashmir Subordinate Accounts Service, Class-I (Assistant Accounts Officers).

Reference: Jammu & Kashmir Public Service Commission's Notification No. PSC/EXAM/2021/40 dated 05.05.2021.

Order No. 31 -Acctts of 2024 Dated: 12 .03.2024

Consequent upon qualifying SAC-II Examination vide J&K Public Service Commission's Notification No. referred to above and as recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 20.02.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the regularization of 03 In-charge Assistant Accounts Officers as Members of Jammu & Kashmir Subordinate Accounts Service Class-I (Assistant Accounts Officers) in the Pay Level-7 (44900-142400) with effect from the date indicated against each in Annexure "A" to this order. Their inter-se seniority shall be determined separately.

The regularization of these I/C Assistant Accounts Officers so ordered shall be without prejudice to the seniority of the I/C Assistant Accounts Officers who could not be regularized for administrative reasons.

The regularization of these officials will be subject to the outcome of the writ petition(s), if any pending before any court of law or any order already passed but not brought to the notice of the Departmental Promotion Committee.

Sd/(Mahesh Dass)
Director General
Accounts & Treasuries
Finance Department

Dated:- 12.03.2024

No: DGAT-E-I0Misc/3/2024/7408154/ | 56

Copy to the:-

1. Director General Audit & Inspections, Jammu.

Pas.

- 2. Chief Engineer, Project Wing, PDD Jammu.
- 3. Deputy Director Audit & Inspections, Jammu.
- 4. Executive Engineer, PW[R&B] Division Kupwara.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Finance Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 6. Accounts Officer[Adm], Directorate General of Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 7. Incharge website for uploading the same.
- 8. Order File [w.2.s.c]

9. Relevant File.

(Anudeep Kaur Sudan), JKAS
Deputy Director [Central]
Accounts & Treasuries
Finance Department

Annexure "A" to Order No.

- Acctts of 2024 dated

.03.2024

S.No.	Name of the I/C AAO with present place of posting	Date of Regularization
01	Safina Javeed, I/C AAO Chief Engineer Project Wing PDD Jammu	27.12.2023 or date of assumption of charge as I/c AAO whichever is later.
02	Satish Singh, I/C AAO Directorate of Audit & Inspections, Jammu	27.12.2023 or date of assumption of charge as I/c AAO whichever is later.
03	Mohammad Shafi Bhat, I/C AAO PW[R&B] Division Kupwara	27.12.2023 or date of assumption of charge as I/c AAO whichever is later

(Anudeep Kaur Sudan), JKAS

Deputy Director [Central]

// Accounts & Treasuries

Finance Department